Ceebron Pty Ltd   674,062 15.7% 1,787,007

WebND Technologies Pty Ltd   774,324 11.9% 2,586,692

Aquaculture Research & Marketing P/L   55,000 1.0% 55,000

Sub total - parent entity 6,135,653  12,140,021

Virtual Meeting Online Pty Ltd   253,591 30.0% 253,591

Total – economic entity 6,389,244 12,393,612

Bidder’s Statement for JAB Technologies Limited

  14

(ii) Venture Stage investments are unquoted investments, including management buy-outs and
buy-ins, which are not Early Stage investments. Directors value all Venture Stage investments
at their fair value according to one of the following basis:-

- Cost (less any provision required)

- Third Party Transaction

- Earnings Multiple

- Net Assets

- Discounted Future Cash Flow (DCF)

As a general rule, recent material arm’s length third party transaction valuations is prima facie evidence
of fair value and takes precedence over other methods until circumstances change.

Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2006

VAC
Audited

JAB
Audited

Adjustments Combined

Minimum
Issue

  $ $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,244 123,598  126,842 2,397,953

Trade and other receivables 97,850 54,360  152,210 152,210

Total Current Assets 101,094 177,958  279,052 2,550,163

Non Current Assets

Goodwill on consolidation   1,677,854 1,677,854 1,677,854

Other financial assets 12,393,612   12,393,612 12,393,612

Deferred expenses - 58,140  58,140 58,140

Property, plant & equipment - 37,803  37,803 37,803

Total Non Current Assets 12,393,612 95,943  14,167,409 14,167,409

Total Assets 12,494,706 273,901  14,446,461 16,717,572

Current Liabilities

Trade and other Payables 607,449 168,206  775,655 775,655

Short term borrowings 449,890 -  449,890 -

Total Current Liabilities 1,057,339 168,206  1,225,545 775,655

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 552,184 -  552,184 1,640,921

Provisions 1,200,874 -  1,200,874 1,200,874

Total Non-Current Liabilities 1,753,058 -  1,753,058 2,841,795

Total Liabilities 2,810,397 168,206  2,978,603 3,617,450

Net Assets 9,684,309 105.695  11,467,858 13,100,122

Equity

Contributed Equity 6,514,304 2,215,805 (432,256) 8,297,853 11,018,854

Option holders equity 40,970 96,140 (96,140) 40,970 40,970

Retained earnings(losses) 3,129,035 (2,206,250) 2,206,250 3,129,035 2,040,298

Total Equity 9,684,309 105,695 1,677,854 11,467,858 13,100,122

Bidder’s Statement for JAB Technologies Limited

  15

The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared based on the following
assumptions:

� Audited balance sheet of VentureAxess Capital as at 30 June 2006;

� Audited balance sheet of JAB at 30 June 2006;

� Acquisition of the entire issued share capital of JAB by the issue of 8,917,747 fully paid ordinary
shares in the Company at $0.20 per share;

� Maximum of 2,040,000 ordinary shares in the Company to be issued if Short Term Loan Note
holders exercise their right to use the proceeds of repayment of the Short Term Loans of $255,000